
Fees and Charges 2017/18

2016/17 2017/18 2017/18

Detail Narrative
Set by 

Government? Y/N

Approved 

Charges inc 
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Proposed 
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Income ex VAT

Fee % 

Change
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and/or income)

1 Acupuncture Premise Registration N £175 £175 £0 0%

2 Acupuncture Additional Practitioner N £80 £80 £80 0%

3 Acupuncture Minor Variation N £50 £50 £0 0%

4 Cosmetic Piercing Premise Registration N £175 £175 £0 0%

5 Cosmetic Piercing Additional Practitioner N £80 £80 £80 0%

6 Cosmetic Piercing Minor Variation N £50 £50 £0 0%

7 Ear Piercing Premise Registration N £175 £175 £0 0%

8 Ear Piercing Additional Practitioner N £80 £80 £80 0%

9 Ear Piercing Minor Variation N £50 £50 £0 0%

10 Electrolysis Premise Registration N £175 £175 £0 0%

11 Electrolysis Additional Practitioner N £80 £80 £0 0%

12 Electrolysis Minor Variation N £50 £50 £0 0%

13
Semi-permanent Skin-

colouring
Premise Registration N £175 £175 £0 0%

14
Semi-permanent Skin-

colouring
Additional Practitioner N £80 £80 £80 0%

15
Semi-permanent Skin-

colouring
Minor Variation N £50 £50 £0 0%

16 Tattooing Premise Registration N £175 £175 £0 0%

17 Tattooing Additional Practitioner N £80 £80 £80 0%
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18 Tattooing Minor Variation N £50 £50 £0 0%

19 Animal Licensing Boarding Establishments N £235 £235 £3,290 0%

Plus vet fees (initial visit). NOTE: £157 Non 

refundable to be submitted with application, a further 

£78 is due if application is approved to cover 

regulation. 

20 Animal Licensing Home Boarding N £120 £120 £480

Boarding within Domestic Premises. Plus vet fees 

(initial visit). NOTE: £80 Non refundable to be 

submitted with application, a further £40 is due if 

application is approved to cover regulation. 

21 Animal Licensing Dog Breeding Establishments N £235 £235 £470 0%

Plus Vet fees. NOTE: £157 Non refundable to be 

submitted with application, a further £78 is due if 

application is approved to cover regulation. 

22 Animal Licensing Dangerous Wild Animals N £235 £235 £0 0%

Every 2 years

Plus Vet fees. NOTE: £157 Non refundable to be 

submitted with application, a further £78 is due if 

application is approved to cover regulation. 

23 Animal Licensing Performing Animals N £235 £235 £0 0%

Plus Vet fees. NOTE: £157 Non refundable to be 

submitted with application, a further £78 is due if 

application is approved to cover regulation. 
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24 Animal Licensing Pet Shops N £170 £170 £1,020 0%

Plus vet fees (initial visit). Plus vet fees (initial visit). 

NOTE: £114 Non refundable to be submitted with 

application, a further £56 is due if application is 

approved to cover regulation. 

25 Animal Licensing Horse Riding Establishments N £235 £235 £940 0%

Plus Vet fees. NOTE: £157 Non refundable to be 

submitted with application, a further £78 is due if 

application is approved to cover regulation. 

26 Animal Licensing Zoos N £750 £750 £0 0%

Every 4-6 years (Plus interim vet inspection fees 

during period)

Plus Vet fees. NOTE: £500 Non refundable to be 

submitted with application, a further £250 is due if 

application is approved to cover regulation. 

27 Street Trading Consent Grant N £490 £490 £490 0%

£295 Non refundable to be submitted with 

application, a further £195 is due if application is 

approved to cover regulation.

28 Street Trading Consent Annual renewal N £230 £230 £920 0%

29 Street Trading Consent Occasional N £130 £130 £0 0%

30 Street Trading Consent Occasional Street Market N £200 £200 £1,000 0% Up to 25 stalls then £10 per stall thereafter
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31 Street Trading Consent Pavement Permit (New) - Tables & Chairs N £75 £75 £150 0% New & Variation Applications

32 Street Trading Consent
Pavement Permit (Renewal) - Tables & 

Chairs
N £35 £35 £980 0%  Renewal

33
Sexual Entertainment 

Venue
Grant N £3,250 £3,250 £0 0%

NOTE: £2167 Non refundable to be submitted with 

application, a further £1083 is due if application is 

approved to cover regulation. 

34
Sexual Entertainment 

Venue
Renewal, Transfer or Variation N £2,225 £2,225 £0 0%

NOTE: £1484 Non refundable to be submitted with 

application, a further £741 is due if application is 

approved to cover regulation. 

35 Boat Licence Grant N £93 £93 £0 0%

36 Boat Licence Renewal or Transfer N £93 £93 £279 0%

37 Hypnotism Performance Grant N £50 £50 £0 0%

38 Scrap Metal Dealer Site Licence Grant N £470 £470 £0 0%

NOTE: £314 Non refundable to be submitted with 

application, a further £156 is due if application is 

approved to cover regulation. 

39 Scrap Metal Dealer Site Licence Variation N £50 £50 £0 0%

40 Scrap Metal Dealer Site Licence Renewal N £450 £450 £0 0% Every 3 years
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41 Scrap Metal Dealer Collectors Licence Grant N £275 £275 £0 0%

NOTE: £184 Non refundable to be submitted with 

application, a further £91 is due if application is 

approved to cover regulation. 

42 Scrap Metal Dealer Collectors Licence Variation N £50 £50 £0 0%

43 Scrap Metal Dealer Collectors Licence Renewal N £255 £255 £255 0% Every 3 years
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44
Hackney Carriage & 

Private Hire

Hackney Carriage Vehicle Annual Licence

 (Grant and Renewal)
N £375 £327 £22,080 -13%

If vehicle is wheelchair accessible there is a 10% 

reduction in fee

45
Hackney Carriage & 

Private Hire

Private Hire Vehicle Annual Licence

 (Grant and Renewal)
N £315 £259 £33,012 -18%

No part of this fee is refundable in the event that the 

application is not approved or the vehicle is 

delicensed for any reason during the licence period. 

If vehicle is wheelchair accessible there is a 10% 

reduction in fee.

46
Hackney Carriage & 

Private Hire
Unmet Demand Survey N £0 £0 £0 Included within Grant / renewal Fee

47
Hackney Carriage & 

Private Hire

Licence Transfer Following Change of 

Vehicle 
N £50 £54 £2,800 8%

48
Hackney Carriage & 

Private Hire
Change of Vehicle ownership N £20 £21 £42 5%

49
Hackney Carriage & 

Private Hire

Joint Hackney Carriage Private Hire 

Driver: 1 year (Grant)
N £91 £124.00 37%

No part of this fee is refundable in the event that the 

application is not approved or the driver is delicensed 

for any reason during the Licence period.

50
Hackney Carriage & 

Private Hire

Joint Hackney Carriage Private Hire 

Driver: 1 year (Renewal)
N £110.00

No part of this fee is refundable in the event that the 

application is not approved or the driver is delicensed 

for any reason during the Licence period.
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51
Hackney Carriage & 

Private Hire

Joint Hackney Carriage Private Hire 

Driver: 3 year (Grant)
N £187 £293.00 N/A

The first year (£124) is non refundable in the event 

that the application is not approved or the driver is 

delicensed for any reason during the Licence period. 

Any further refunds will be dealt with on a case by 

case basis.

52
Hackney Carriage & 

Private Hire

Joint Hackney Carriage Private Hire 

Driver: 3 year (Renewal)
N £279.00

The first year (£110) is non refundable in the event 

that the application is not approved or the driver is 

delicensed for any reason during the Licence period. 

Any further refunds will be dealt with on a case by 

case basis.

53
Hackney Carriage & 

Private Hire

DBS Disclosure

 (formerly CRB)
N £44 £44 £5,060 0%

Fee set externally. New drivers + every 3 years for 

renewals

54
Hackney Carriage & 

Private Hire
Knowledge Test N £26 £0 £0 -100% Included within Grant fee

55
Hackney Carriage & 

Private Hire
Vehicle Plate N £19 £17 £306 -11% Per plate

56
Hackney Carriage & 

Private Hire
Vehicle Plate holder N £12 £15 £150 25% Per holder

£30,000
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57 Private Hire Operator

Operators Licence for PH Vehicles Only 

 (not Hackney) (1 year Licence) 1 to 5 

vehicles

N
£15 Plus 

£40 per vehicle
£90 0%

1 year licence only available in exceptional 

circumstances. No part of this fee is refundable in 

any the event. 

58 Private Hire Operator

Operators Licence for PH Vehicles Only 

 (not Hackney) (1 year Licence) 6 to 10 

vehicles

N £144

1 year licence only available in exceptional 

circumstances. No part of this fee is refundable in 

any the event. 

59 Private Hire Operator

Operators Licence for PH Vehicles Only 

 (not Hackney) (1 year Licence) Over 10 

vehicles

N £197

1 year licence only available in exceptional 

circumstances. No part of this fee is refundable in 

any the event. 
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60 Private Hire Operator

Operators Licence for PH Vehicles Only

 (not Hackney) (Licence lasts 5 years) 1 to 

5 vehicles

N

£75 Plus 

£200 per 

vehicle

£364 N/A

Licence lasts 5 years. The first year (£90) is non 

refundable in any event. Refunds will be considered 

in subsequent years if the licenced is surrendered or 

revoked during the period of the licence.

61 Private Hire Operator

Operators Licence for PH Vehicles Only

 (not Hackney) (Licence lasts 5 years) 6 to 

10 vehicles 

N £631

Licence lasts 5 years. The first year (£144) is non 

refundable in any event. Refunds will be considered 

in subsequent years if the licenced is surrendered or 

revoked during the period of the licence.

£2,480
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62 Private Hire Operator

Operators Licence for PH Vehicles Only

 (not Hackney) (Licence lasts 5 years) 11 

or more vehicles 

N £898

Licence lasts 5 years. The first year (£197) is non 

refundable in any event. Refunds will be considered 

in subsequent years if the licenced is surrendered or 

revoked during the period of the licence.

63 Private Hire Operator
Variation to Operators Licence (within 

band) for PH Vehicles
N £30

New fee to allow for changes such as change of 

name or number of vehicles.

64 Private Hire Operator
Variation to Operators Licence (outside of 

band) for PH Vehicles
N £50

New fee to allow for changes such as change of 

name or number of vehicles.

£200.00
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